Rubber Seal
Base Mounted Manifold
Separable base
Bar base
Stacking type
Base Mounted
Body Ported Manifold
Body Ported

1 (SUP) port
U side n D side12345
How to Order Manifold
Base Mounted Manifold
Stacking Base
Port size
Grommet/Plug leadC
Electrical entry
Ports
Stations
3 port3
SS07  3   A01    08   C
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073A01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070A-5BG • • • • • • • • • • • •  3 set
∗SS070A-10A • • • • • • • • • • •  1 set
How to Order Valve
Manifold
Base no.
Valve no.
Blanking plate
assembly no.
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
SUP/EXH port
(Applicable tubing)
Barb fittings
(ø6/ø4)
OUT port
Symbol
A01
A02
A03
Barb fittings
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
ø2/ø1.2
Coil voltage
Electrical entryBody type
Separable Base Type
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series S070/ Base Mounted Manifold
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
S070   A    5   B  G
Symbol
A
Body type
Base mounted with clips
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
G
C
CO
Grommet
Plug lead with light/surge voltage suppressor
Plug lead without connector
and with light/surge voltage suppressor
Note) The outside and inside diameters of the “applicable tubing”
are indicated for the barb fitting.
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Note) Semi-standard, only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption

1 (SUP) port
U side n D side12345
How to Order Manifold
Base Mounted Manifold
Stacking Base
Port size
Grommet/Plug leadC
Electrical entry
Ports
Stations
3 port3
SS07  3   A01    08   C
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073A01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070A-5BG • • • • • • • • • • • •  3 set
∗SS070A-10A • • • • • • • • • • •  1 set
How to Order Valve
Manifold
Base no.
Valve no.
Blanking plate
assembly no.
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
SUP/EXH port
(Applicable tubing)
Barb fittings
(ø6/ø4)
OUT port
Symbol
A01
A02
A03
Barb fittings
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
ø2/ø1.2
Coil voltage
Electrical entryBody type
Separable Base Type
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series S070/ Base Mounted Manifold
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
S070   A    5   B  G
Symbol
A
Body type
Base mounted with clips
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
G
C
CO
Grommet
Plug lead with light/surge voltage suppressor
Plug lead without connector
and with light/surge voltage suppressor
Note) The outside and inside diameters of the “applicable tubing”
are indicated for the barb fitting.
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Note) Semi-standard, only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption

5 VDC
3 VDC
How to Order Manifold
How to Order Valve
Stations
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
Body type
Symbol
B
Body type
Base mounted with screws
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Note) An option only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption
(W)
0.35
0.5
0.1
Maximum operating
pressure
(MPa)
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.3
Cv
factor
0.016
0.011
0.016
0.011
0.011
0.006
(with power
saving circuit)
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073B01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070B-5BG • • • • • • • • • • • •  3 set
∗SS070B-10A • • • • • • • • • • •  1 set
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
Manifold
Base no.
Valve no.
Blanking plate
assembly no.
Station…
… 3…… 2…… 1
D side
U side
G
C

5 VDC
3 VDC
How to Order Manifold
How to Order Valve
Stations
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
Body type
Symbol
B
Body type
Base mounted with screws
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Note) An option only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption
(W)
0.35
0.5
0.1
Maximum operating
pressure
(MPa)
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.3
Cv
factor
0.016
0.011
0.016
0.011
0.011
0.006
(with power
saving circuit)
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073B01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070B-5BG • • • • • • • • • • • •  3 set
∗SS070B-10A • • • • • • • • • • •  1 set
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
Manifold
Base no.
Valve no.
Blanking plate
assembly no.
Station…
… 3…… 2…… 1
D side
U side
G
C

5
n 12345U side D side
How to Order Manifold
Body Ported Manifold
Stacking type
Port size
Grommet/Plug leadC
Electrical entry
3 port3
Ports
Stations
SS07  3  M01    08  C
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
SUP/EXH port
(Applicable tubing)
Barb fittings
(ø6/ø4)
OUT port
Symbol
M01
M02
Barb fittings
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
Coil voltage
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Body type
Symbol
M
Body type
Body ported stacking manifold type
Stacking Type Specifications
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series S070/ Body Ported Manifold
Port size
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073M01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070M-5BG-32 • • • • • • •  4 set
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
Note) The outside and inside diameters of the “applicable tubing”
are indicated for the barb fitting.
S070  M    5  B  G   32
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Symbol
32
40
Connection
Barb fitting
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
How to Order Valve
Note) An option only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption

5
n 12345U side D side
How to Order Manifold
Body Ported Manifold
Stacking type
Port size
Grommet/Plug leadC
Electrical entry
3 port3
Ports
Stations
SS07  3  M01    08  C
2 stations
3 stations
20 stations
02
03
20
……
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Note) Maximum of
 20 stations
SUP/EXH port
(Applicable tubing)
Barb fittings
(ø6/ø4)
OUT port
Symbol
M01
M02
Barb fittings
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
Coil voltage
Power consumption – Pressure specification – Flow rate
Body type
Symbol
M
Body type
Body ported stacking manifold type
Stacking Type Specifications
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series S070/ Body Ported Manifold
Port size
Enter the part numbers of the valves and options to
be mounted below the manifold base part number.
<Example>
SS073M01-04C • • • • • • • • •  1 set
∗S070M-5BG-32 • • • • • • •  4 set
Prefix the symbol “∗” to the solenoid valve
part number.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side.
Note) The outside and inside diameters of the “applicable tubing”
are indicated for the barb fitting.
S070  M    5  B  G   32
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Symbol
32
40
Connection
Barb fitting
Applicable tubing
ø3.18/ø2
ø4/ø2.5
How to Order Valve
Note) An option only applicable to 24 VDC plug lead type.
Symbol
A
B
C
D
E Note)
F Note)
Power
consumption
(W)
0.35
0.5
0.1
Maximum operating
pressure
(MPa)
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.3
Cv
factor
0.016
0.011
0.016
0.011
0.011
0.006
(with power
saving circuit)
Manifold
Base no.
Valve no.
Electrical entry
Station…
… 3…… 2…… 1
D side
U side
G
C
CO
Grommet
Plug lead with light/surge voltage suppressor
Plug lead without connector
and with light/surge voltage suppressor
13
14
Manifold Options
Blanking plate assembly (for SS073A)
SS070A-10A (for separable base)
Blanking plate assembly (for SS073B)
SS070B-10A (for bar base)
Intermediate block assembly (for SS073A)
SS070A-B (for separable base)
7
12
Intermediate
block
assembly
Intermediate
block
assembly
Valve
2 (A)
Valve
1 (P)
3 (R)